
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2819
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
SEPARATE MESS IN IITS
Sundaram Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal/suggestion to introduce separate eating space and mess for vegetarian students in the Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.
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